OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF
C O LLI N C 0 U N T Y 4300 Community Avenue

McKinney, Texas 75071

Jim Skinner, Sheriff

Date: September 22, 2020

To: Commissioners’ Court

From: Jim Skinner, Sheriff TS

Re: Mission Control Partners Consulting Services

The Collin County Sheriff’s Office respectfully requests Commissioner’s Court approval of
contract amendment No. 3 2017-086 with Mission Critical Partners, LLC. The amendment is an
extension of our contract, effective September 1, 2020 through December 31, 2021. MCP
provides consulting services; Phase III implementation of the P25 trunked radio system
replacement.

JS/Id

Sheriff’s Office (972) 547-5100 Admin (972) 547-5108 Fax (972) 547-5304
Detention (972) 547-5200 Metro (972) 424-1433 Fax (972) 547-5301



